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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 

S/W side of Dunk Freeland Road, 545' 
& 1,858 ft. S centerline of Harris Mill Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
7th Election District 
3rd Councilmanic District OFBALT~ORECOUNTY* 
(21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road) 

* CASE NO. 02-491-SPHA 
Carl S. MaIm, Legal Owner and 
Daniel L. Verzi, Contract Purchaser 

Petitioners * 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special Hearing 

and Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Carl S. Malm and the contract 

purchaser, Daniel L. Verzi. The Petitioners are requesting a special hearing to approve a 

modification or reconfiguration of a line of division between 2 parcels of land to correspond to 

existing agricultural and residential land uses and to approve of the reconfiguration of the lot lines 

as being within the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. In addition, the 

Petitioners are requesting variance relief from Section 1A08.6.B.5.a.(3), to permit the southern 

comer of an existing home to be located 43 ft. from the reconfigured rear lot line. 

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the zoning relief were Dan, Amy, Jennifer and Sean 

Verzi, JoAnn Hedemann, Drew Burgess, Jerre Gray and James Grammer, the engineer who 

prepared the site plan. Howard L. Alderman, Jr., attorney at law, represented the Petitioner. There 

were no protestants or others in attendance. 

Testimony and evidence indicated that the Verzi family is interested in purchasing a house and 

property from the current owner, Carl Malm. The parties are interested in reconfiguring lot lines on 

the two parcels of property shown on the site plan. This adjustment, once completed, will cause 

these two lots to better serve the homes which are situated on them. The property involved is 



located on the southwest side of Dunk Freeland Road, in the Maryland Line area of Baltimore 

County. 

The testimony and evidence indicated that the Verzi family is interested in purchasing the 

house and property located at 21422 Dunk Freeland Road. Once reconfigured the house and 

property will comprise 5.270 acres of land. There is no density associated with this property other 

than the house which is currently situated thereon. There is no future right of subdivision for this 

parcel. The reconfiguration of the lot line causes the southern comer of the existing home to be 

located 43 ft. from the reconfigured rear lot line. Testimony revealed that the front of the house 

faces towards Dunk Freeland Road. Therefore, in order for the lot line adjustment to be approved, 

the variance request is necessary to allow the house to have a rear yard setback of 43 ft. in lieu of 50 

ft. 

Testimony further revealed that the second parcel of property, once reconfigured, will 

contain 39.512 acres of land, more or less. That parcel of land will also contain an existing 

dwelling and may not be subdivided in the future. After considering the testimony and evidence 

presented at the hearing and the lack of opposition thereto, I find that the special hearing to allow 

the lot line adjustment to occur, as well as the variance for the existing home shall be approved. 

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations would 

cause practical difficulty to Petitioners and their property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). 

To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioners must meet the following: 

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use of the 
property for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; .... 

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant as well as 
other property owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied for 
would give sufficient relief; and, 

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be 
observed and public safety and welfare secured. 
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Anderson v. Bd. Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). 

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that practical 

difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the variance and special hearing request are not 

granted. It has been established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to 

the property which is the subject of this request and that the requirements from which the 

Petitioners seek relief will unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to 

this particular parcel. In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, 

safety or general welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this ;od day of July, 2002, by the Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner for Baltimore County, that the Special Hearing Request to approve a modification or 

reconfiguration of a line of division between 2 parcels of land to correspond to existing agricultural 

and residential land uses and to approve of the reconfiguration of the lot lines as being within the 

spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, be and is hereby APPROVED. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the request for variance relief from Section 

lA08.6.B.S.a.(3) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to pennit the southern comer of an 

existing home to be located 43 ft. from the reconfigured rear lot line, be and is hereby APPROVED. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty 

(30) days of the date of this Order. 

;,9 
TIMOTHY TROCOM. K 
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ~ /1 FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

, tMK:raj 
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg. 
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue 
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 

410-887-4386 
, Fax: 410-887-3468 

July 10, 2002 

Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire 
Levin & Gann, P A 
Nottingham Centre, 8th Floor 
502 Washington Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Re: Petitions for Special Hearing & Variance 
Case No. 02-491-SPH 
Property: 21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road 

Dear Mr. Alderman: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petitions for 
special hearing and variance have been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any 
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of 
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing 
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

Very truly yours, 

Lkt4/~~ 
Timothy M. Kotroco 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

TMK:raj 
Enclosure 

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us 
~ Prinled Wllh Soybean In~
'Co on Recycled Paper 

http:www.co.ba.md.us
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Petition for Special Hearing 


to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

for the property located at 21422·21444 Dunk Freeland Road 

which is presently zoned RC 2 & RC 7 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of 
Baltimore County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve 

SEE ATTACHED 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the 

zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


IN/e do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

as to 21444 Dunk Freeland Road 
ConuactPurchaserl~ Legal Owner(s}: 

410·321·0600 
Telephone No. 

lip Code 

* Daniel L. Verzi Amy A. Verzi Mr. Carl S. Maim

ktltn ().'t1;ame = Typeor~u: ~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~s~~~na~tu~re~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--------SJgnature
pO Box 285 410·343·1756 Ca /? L J. /?7d L ,//?? 

"""A....,.dd.,...re-s-s-----------------------------:;:T~el .~ep:;:h=on:::e:-;N:;:o:-- Name - Type or Print 

Maryland Line MD 21105 
City State Zip Code Signature 

Attorney For Petitioner: 16737 S. E. Franklin Street 
Address 

503-421·9625 
Telephone No. 

Portland Oregon 97236 
City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Mr. James Grammer 

Address Telephone No. 

Hunt Valley MD 21030 
City State Zip Code 

OFFICE USE ONlY 

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _______ 

UNAV AIlABlE FOR HEARING _______________ 

Reviewed By _--...:,S ..L...>.L_."_____~7J)
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Petition for Variance 

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Countv 
- for the property located at 21422-21444 Dunkl=reeland Road 

which is presently zoned RC 2 & RC 7 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 

SEE ATTACHED 

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: 
(indicate hardship or practical difficulty) 

SEE ATTACHED 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

IN/e do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s): 

None at time of filing Mr. Carl S. Malm 

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or~Print -~ ,,// d, 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ 
Signature Signa ure 

C ~ //~L ,C /J? a L 02 
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

City 

Signature 

Levin & Gann, P ottingham Centre, 8th Floor 
Compa_n_Y. 
502 Washington Avenue 410-321-0600 

Address Telephone No. 

Towson, MD 21204 
City State Zip Code 

Case No. C) 2 · cf-q {- C:py J 
Reviewed By 

REV9/ 15/98 

Signature 

16737 S. E. Franklin Street 

Address 

Portland Oregon 
State 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Mr. James Grammer 

Name 

503-421-9625 

Telephone No. 

97236 
Zip Code 

McKee & Assoc. 5 Shawan Pl., Suite 1 410-527-1555 
Address Telephone No. 

Hunt Valley MD 21030 
City State Zip Code 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING----

---~BLE FOR H~~ ('")- S ·-O~ . o·:_:z ' 



MC~ & ASSOCIATES, IN~ 
Ef!gineering • Surveying • En vironmental Planning 


Real Estate Develop m ent 


March 19,2002 

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF 
#21444 DUNK FREELAND ROAD 
7TH ELECTION DISTRICT 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

COMMENCING at the centerline of Dunk Freeland Road, 60 feet wide, at the distance of 1,858 
feet, more or less, from the centerline of Harris Mill Road; thence running South 73 degrees 22 
minutes 18 seconds West, 620.29 feet; thence North 22 degrees 54 minutes 40 seconds West, 
243.04 feet to the true point of beginning; thence running South 74 degrees 22 minutes 52 
seconds West, 501.17 feet, South 45 degrees 25 minutes 40 seconds West, 1,580.65 feet, North 
04 degrees 54 minutes 03 seconds East, 391.03 feet, North 27 degrees 17 minutes 17 seconds 
West, 556.85 feet, North 41 degrees 43 minutes 23 seconds East, 759.00 feet, North 55 degrees 
43 minutes 23 seconds East, 541.90 feet, South 78 degrees 25 minutes 38 seconds East, 300.66 
feet, South 45 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 113.14 feet, South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 
seconds East, 90.00 feet, North 56 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds East, 252.39 feet, South 60 
degrees 45 minutes 04 seconds East, 57.31 feet, South 42 degrees 55 minutes 03 seconds West, 
77.83 feet, South 25 degrees 01 minutes 01 seconds East, 66.21 feet, and South 77 degrees 41 
minutes 51 seconds East, 418.86 feet; thence South 22 degrees 45 minutes 56 seconds West, 
261.40 feet, South 74 degrees 22 minutes 52 seconds West, 135.00 feet to the true point of 
beginning. Containing 33.353 acres ofland and being part of Lot 2, MaIm Property, recorded in 
Plat Book SM 58, page 8. Being known as 21444 Dunk Freeland Road, lying in the i h Election 
District, 3rd Councilmanic District. 

Shawan Place· Suite 1 • 5 Shawan Road· Cockeysville, MD 21030 

Tel: 410-527- 1555· Fax: 410-527-1 563 • E-Mai l: @mckeeinc.com 


http:mckeeinc.com
http:1,580.65


Mc~ & ASSOCIATES, JN~ 
Engineering • Survey ing • En vironmental Planning 


Real Esta te Deve lopment 


March 19,2002 

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF 
#21422 DUNK FREELAND ROAD 
7TH ELECTION DISTRICT 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Dunk Freeland Road (60 feet wide), said point being. 
545 feet, more or less, south of the centerline of Harris Mill Road; thence running along the 
center of Dunk Freeland Road, South 68 degrees 48 minutes 58 seconds East, 10.72 feet, South 
54 degrees 45 minutes 15 seconds East, 651 .73 feet, North 46 degrees 07 minutes 35 seconds 
East, 7.38 feet, 290.91 feet along the arc of a curve to the right, having a radius of 1,383.26 feet 
to a point, South 40 degrees 34 minutes 57 seconds East, 192.47 feet to a point, 103.26 feet along 
the arc of a curve to the right, having a radius of 152.43 feet to a point, South 01 degrees 46 
minutes 08 seconds East, 73 .14 feet, running South 73 degrees 22 minutes 18 seconds West, 
620.29 feet, North 22 degrees 54 minutes 40 seconds West, 243 .04 feet, North 74 degrees 22 
minutes 52 seconds East, 135.00 feet, North 22 degrees 45 minutes 56 seconds East, 261.40 feet, 
North 77 degrees 41 minutes 51 seconds West, 418.86 feet, North 25 degrees 01 minutes 01 
seconds West, 66.21 feet, North 42 degrees 55 minutes 03 seconds East, 77.83 feet, North 60 
degrees 45 minutes 04 seconds West, 57.31 feet, South 56 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds West, 
252.39 feet, North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 90.00 feet, North 45 degrees 00 
minutes 00 seconds West, 113.14 feet, North 78 degrees 25 minutes 38 seconds West, 300.66 
feet, North 55 degrees 43 minutes 23 seconds East, 185.00 feet, North 86 degrees 10 minutes 11 
seconds East, 446.77 feet, and North 13 degrees 01 minutes 14 seconds East, 200.97 feet to the 
place of beginning. Containing 12.163 acres ofland as recorded in Deed Liber 14928, folio 418 . 
Also known as 21422 Dunk Freeland Road and located in the 7th Election District, 3rd 

Councilmanic District. 

Shawan Place • Suite 1 • 5 Shawan Road • Cockeysville, MD 21 030 

Tel : 410-527- 1555· Fax: 410-527- 1563 · E-Mail: @mckeeinc.com 


http:mckeeinc.com
http:1,383.26
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DEPARTMENTOF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 


ZONING REVIEW 


ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the 
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the 
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

02 -- qt{ { . -- SPHAItem Number or Case Number: ____________________ 

Petitioner: Mr. Carl S. Maim, Owner Daniel L. Verzi & Amy A. Verzi, Contract Purchasers of 21444 

Address or Location: 21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 
Mr. James Grammer 

Name: 

Address: ___M_c_K_e_e_&_A_s_s_oc_._5_S_h_aw_an_PI_.,_S_u_it_e_1_______________ 

Hunt Valley MD 21030 

410-527-1555Telephone Number: 

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ 
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• • Attachment 1 

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 

CASE NO: 02- -SPHA 
~~------~~~-----------

Address: 21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road 

Legal O\'ffier: Carl S. MaIm 

Contract Purchasers (as to 21444 Dunk Freeland Road): Daniel L. & Amy A. Verzi 

Present Zoning: RC2 & RC7 

REQUESTED RELIEF: 

"why the Zoning Commissioner should" [1] approve a modification and/or 
reconfiguration of a prior line of division between parcels to correspond to existing 
agricultural and residential land uses; and [2] find that the proposed reconfiguration 
of existing lines of division meets the spirit and intent of the BCZR, allowing the 
reasonable use of the land and the retention of agricultural resources. 

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION, PLEASE CONTACT: 



MITICE Of m-. HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, by 
authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Balimore 
County will hold a public hearing in Towson Maryiand on 
the property identified herein as folJows: 

case: 102-491-SPHA 
21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road 
SlWest side of Dunk Freeland Road, 545 and 1,858 feet 
south centerHne of Harris Mill Road 
7th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner(s): Carl S. Maim 
Contract Purchaser: Daniel &Amy Verzi 

Spacial Haarllll: to approve a modifiCation andlor recxlO­
figuration of a prior line of division between parcels to cor­
respond to existing agricultural and residential land uses: 
and lind that the proposed reconflguration of existing lines 
of division meets the spirit and intent of the BCZR. Vlrl­
Ince: to permit the rear of the existing home to be located 
43 feet from a RC 2 zone line, or if the Special hearing Is 
not granted, a variance to permit the existing home to be 
located 42 feel from a proposed line of division, In lieu of 
the 50 feet required. 
Helmo: Till ..,. July I. 2102 It 11:80 I .m. in Room 
407. County Courts Balldl... 401 Bosley Ave•••. 

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT 
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County 

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accessible; for 
special accommodations Please Contact the Zoning Com­
missioner's Office at (410) 887-4386. 
(2) For information COflceming the Fila andlor Hearing. 

Contact the Zonlno RevI8w Office at (410) 887·3391 . 
JT!6!807 JI!IIO 25 C546855 

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 


THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published 

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md., 

once in each of _-,--_successive weeks, the first publication appearing 

on G~5r ,2~ 
~ The Jeffersonian 

o Arbutus Tunes 

o Catonsville Times 

o Towson Tunes 

o Owings Mills Times 

o NE Booster IReporter 

o North County News 

LEGA ADVERTISING 




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 


RE: Case No. 02-491-SPHA 
PetitionerlDeveloper: 
Carl S. Maim 
Hearing Date: 07/09/02 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson,MD 21204 

Attention: Mr. George Zahner 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law 
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Rd.. 

The sign(s) were posted on 06/23/02. 

~ 
Thomas J. Hoff ~ 
Thomas J. Hoff, Inc. 
406 West Pennsylvania Avenue 
Towson, MD. 21204 
410-296-3668 

ZONING NOTICE 
Wl#JJ1:'19J=SPHA 

APU~LlC HEARING "'Ill Bf HHD BY 
I HE ZONING COMMISSIDNER 

IN TOWSON, MD 
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TO: 	 PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 

Tuesday, June 25, 2002 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
Mr. James Grammer 410-527-1555 
McKee &Assoc. 
5 Shawan Place Suite 1 
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the 
property identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 02-491-SPHA 

21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road 

S/west side of Dunk Freeland Road , 545 and 1,858 feet south centerline of Harris Mill Road 

7th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District 

Legal Owner: Carl S. Maim 

Contract Purchaser: Daniel & Amy Verzi 


SPECAIL HEARING to approve a modification and/or reconfiguration of a prior line of division 
between parcels to correspond to existing agricultural and residential land uses; and find that 
the proposed reconfiguration of existing lines of division meets the spirit and intent of the BCZR. 
VARIANCE to permit the rear of the existing home to be located 43 feet from a RC 2 zone line, 
or if the Special hearing is not granted, a variance to permit the existing home to be located 42 
feet from a proposed line of division, in lieu of the 50 feet required. 

HEARING: . Tuesday, July 9, 2002 at 11 :00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401 

Bosl~y Avenue L~' 

fI<	 " 'tlUdL'¢ '. , .~.1 	 , 

l/.. .. .:, .....",:~' . ~ ..,- ~a:.rren'.... ~~ ..':": l.Gldt 

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT 

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR SALTIMORE COUNTY 


NOTES: (1) 	 HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 

ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S 

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. 


(2) 	 FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 



----__.'-"--____----l.r--....-___ 

Director's Office 
County Office Building Baltimore County 
111 	West Chesapeake Avenue

Department of Pennits and Towson, Maryland 21204 
Development Management 410-887-3353 

Fax: 410-887-5708 
May 30,2001 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority ot/tile Zoning Act and 
/ 

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the 
property identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 02-491-SPHA 
21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road 
S/west side of Dunk Freeland Road, 545 and 1,858 feet south centerline of Harris Mill Road 
th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner: Carl S. Maim 
Contract Purchaser: Daniel & Amy Verzi 

; 
SPECAIL HEARING to approve a modification and/or reconfiguration of a prior line of division 
between parcels to correspond to existing agricultural and residential land uses; and find that 
the proposed reconfiguration of existing lines of division meets the spirit and intent of the BCZR. 
VARIANCE to permit the rear of the existing home to be located 43 feet from a RC 2 zone line, 
or if the Special hearing is not granted, a variance to permit the existing home to be located 42 
feet from a proposed line of division, in lieu of the 50 feet required. 

HEARING: Tuesday, July 9, 2002, at 11 :00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401 

~n_ue~~~~'-I 
Arnold Jablon 
Director 

C: Carl S. Maim, 16737 S. E. Franklin Street, Portland , Oregon 97236 
Howard L. Alderman, Jr. Esquire Levin & Gann, PA Nottingham Centre, 8th Floor, 502 Washington 
Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 
Daniel L. Verzi, P.O. Box 285, Maryland Line, MD 21105 . 
James Grammer McKee & Assoc. 5 Shawan PI., Suite 1, Hunt Valley, MD 21030 

NOTES: :(1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, JUNE 24, 2002. 

(2) 	 HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS 
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. 

(3) 	 FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE 
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 

.~ Printed with Soybean Ink 
JO on Recycled Paper 



• • 
Development Processing 

Baltimore County County Office Building 
Department of Pennits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, Maryland 21204 Development Management 
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us 

July 5, 2002 

Howard L. Alderman, Esquire 
Levin & Gann, P A 
Nottingham Center 8th Floor 
502 Washington A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 

Dear Mr. Alderman: 

RE: Case Number:02-491 -SPHA, 21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road-

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning Review, 
Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 2, 2002 .. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several 
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments 
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to 
indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning 
commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the 
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the 
permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

Very truly yours, 

tp, ~;?~}%
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 

Supervisor, Zoning Review . ~ 


WCR:rjc 

Enclosures 

c: 	 Mr. Carl S. MaIm, 16737 S.E. Franklin Street, Portland, Oregon 97236 
Daniel L. Verzi P.O. Box 285, Maryland Line, Maryland 21105 
Mr. James Grammer McKee & Assoc. 5 Shawan Place, Suite 1 Hunt Valley MD 21030 
People's Counsel 

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us 

Ptinted with Soybean Ink 
on Recycled Pa~r 

http:www.co.ba.md.us
mailto:pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us
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Office of the Fire Marshal 

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road 
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 Fire Department 
410-887-4880 

Department of Permits and 	 May 15,2002 
Development Management (PDM) 

County Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: George zahner 

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW 

Location: 	DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF May 20, 2002 

Item No.: 	 See Below 

Dear Mr. Zahner: 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been 
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and 
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for 
the property. 

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, 
I~ERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 

49'
488, 49 - 0 

REVIEWER: 	 LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Mi. I.rshal' s Office 
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F 

cc: File 

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ha.md.us 

http:www.co.ha.md.us


.~----~.~-----
Office of the Fire Marshal 

Baltimore C ounty 700 E2stJoppa Road 

Fire Departmenl Towson , Maryland 21286-5500 
410-887 -4880 

Department of Permits and May 22,2002 
Development Management (PDM) 


County Office Building, Room 111 

Mail Stop #1105 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, Maryland 21204 


ATTENTION: George Zahner 

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW 

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF May 28, 2002 

Item No.: See Below 

Dear Mr. Zahner: 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been 
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and 
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for 
the property. 

8 

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, 

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 


501-504, 506-510 

REVIEWER:- -LIEU'I'ENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office 
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F 

cc: File 

Come vi sit the County's Website at www.c.o.ba .md.us 

'"):\'\ P inled wilh Soybean Ink 
\ 0 on Hccycled Paper 

http:www.c.o.ba.md.us


• •• 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 8, 2002 
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt. 

FROM: 	(\. ~bert W. Bowling, Supervisor 
~ureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Conunittee Meeting 

FOrJUn~023 
Item N .491 02,503,504,505, 

506,50-, ,509, and 510 


The Bureau of Development Plans Revie'N has reviewed the subject zoning 
items, and we have no conunents. 

R WB:HJO:jrb 

cc: File 

ZA C-6-3-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-782002 



• • 
BALTTIMORECOUNTY,MARYLAND 


DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 


TO: Arnold Jablon 

~" J-«"1. \('FROM: R. Bruce Seeley If""'"' 1" 

DATE: July 9, 2002 

Zoning Petitions 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 28, 2002 

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS: 

491,502,505, 506,507, 508,509, 510 



• 

B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Pennits and 
Development Management 

DATE: May 21,2002 

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-491, 02-504, & 02-510 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 
For further questions or additional infonnation concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office ofPlanning at 410-887-3480. 

Section Chief: 

AFKlLL:MAC 

W:\DEV REVVZAOnocommcnt doc 



• Parris N. Glendening 
Governor Maryland Department of Transportation 
John D. Porcari State Highway Administration Secretary 

Parker F. Williams 
Administrator 

Date: ~-. '2:3. 0 'Z 

Mr. George Zahner RE: Baltim0!7.c~) 
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo~ j"eA 
Pennits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear. Mr. Zahner: 

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not 
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545­
5606 or by E-mail at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us) . 

Very truly yours, 

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr. , Chief 

Engineering Access Pennits Division 


My telephone number is ____________ 

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 • Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 


mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORETIIE 

PETITION FOR V ARlANCE 
21422-21444 Dunk Freeland Road, SW/S Dunk * ZONING COMMISSIONER 
Freeland Rd, 545' and 1858' S ofcll Harris Mill Rd 
7th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic * FOR 

Legal Owner: Carl S. MaIm * BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Petitioner(s) 

Case No. 02-491-SPHA * 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be 

sent ofany hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage ofany preliminary or final 

Order. AU parties should copy People's Counsel on aU correspondence senti documentation med in the 

case. 

People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People's Counsel 
Old Courthouse, Room 47 
400 Washington A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of June, 2002 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance 

was mailed to Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esq., Levin & Gann, 502 Washington Avenue, 8th Floor, Towson, 

MD 21204, attorney for Petitioner(s). 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 




. . .. .-- -- --~ 	 -- - --.---­

CASE NAME ib1l(fii/~Z/
PLEASE PRINT CLEARL Y 	 CASE NUMBER o/k -' ff-SPflA 

DATE 7/9/0-z., 
PETITIONER'S SIGN-IN SHEET r I 

NAME 	 ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL 

halde 

:2 (( Z-tJ 

--.•.- .._." ---- .- - --- - --­

--.- -- - --- .- -- -.-- -- . --.. -1--.-­

._••_ ___ ._. __ ________ _1. 



\ r ~ .; '" ~ .. 

.. ~I • 
" , 

NO TITLB E~NATION . RBTllRN'OO1 WillillDl P.C. Harlow,' Jr. 
NO CONSIDERATION Attorney at Law . 

C!ARBNTS TO SON) 404 Allegheny Avenue 
. Towson, Maryland 21204, 

THIS DEED made this 25 day of Auguat in the year Ona 
ThoWland Nine Hundred and Ninety Four by and between CARL S. MALII 
and BETTY NELSON'MALH parties of ,the first part and JERRY LBI 
GRAY, party of the second ·part. ' 

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the ;SWD of One Dollar 
($1.00), (the actual amount of consideration paid or to be paid
is zero), the said parties of the first part, do grant and convey 
to the said party of the second part, his personal 
representatives, heirs and assigns, in fee simple, all that lot 

. of ground situate in Baltimore County, State of Maryland, and 
described as follows, that · is to say. ' 

All that land as . more particularly described in Bxhibit A 
attached hereto and made a part hereof. , 

TOGETHER with the improvements thereupon, and the rights,
alleys, ways, waters"privileges, appurtenances and advantages 
thereto belonging .or in any way appertaining. , 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described lot of gr~und and ' 
premises to the said JERRY LEE GRAY, .hiB personal 
repreaentativea" heirs and assigns, in fee ,simple. 

And the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that 
they have not done or Buffared to be done any act, matter or 
thing, whataoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed, that 
they will warrant specially the property hereby granted, and that 
they will execute luch further assurances of the 8ame as may be 
requisite. 

.. 
Director 01 Fimtrlc~ , 

IMOHE COuNrt MARYl ,NO AGRICULTURAL TRAJj:)~·.tiRt.u ' 
NOt APPLICABLE 

SrGNA'rtm~ 

:U'V.1.S-1T1f 

WITNESS the hands and seals of the Grantors. 

WITNBSSa 

rRANS 



Jr. 

• 

STAn OP MARYLAND 	 ) 


) 11111 

COUH'l'Y OFBALTlMORB ' " ) 

I HBRBBY CBRTIFY that on this 25 day of August, 1994, before 
,me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in 
and for the' City/County aforesaid, personally 'appeared CARL s. 
JIALH and BBT'l'Y NELSON MALH, known ,to me (or satisfactorily
provan)to be the persona whose name. are subscribed to the 
within instrument and in my presence executed the foregoing Deed 
for the purposes contained herein, and acknowledged th9 same to 
be their act and deed. 

AS 

My ,comaisllion expiresl 

.~B'1'I1ICl4'I0I OP COUBSIL " 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the within instrument wa. prepared by
the undersigned attorney admitted practice ··before the Court of 
Appeals of the State 	of Maryland. 

WITNESS my hand and Notari 

,q 

, ' 

. " .. .. 

, '. '" , ~ 
, , 

'. ' " .• ~ ...:) ~ I •• 

. .' . ~ . ..... . . 



- -

U108t 1./22 

•. -: 

EXHIBIT A 

aeg1nn1ng for the same at a point in the center of Dunk Freeland 
Road at the end of .the N 13-01-14 E 36.79' : l1n& of Lot 2 

as shown on the lubd1 vi s10n pl at t it led "Malm Property" and 
recorded .among the land records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 
S.M. 58 Folio 008, thene. cont 1 nu1ng the : following courses and 
distancea: 

1) S 88-48-58 E 10.72'; 
2) S.. 54-45-15 E 651.73': 
3) N 46-07-35 E -7.38': ­

- 4) R=1383.36, A-290.90,Chd 8rg3 S ~6-36-23 E 290.37'; . 
6) S 40-34-56 E 192.52'; 
6) S 49-26-04 W30.00'; 
7) N 66-05-05 W 433.38'; 
8) N 77-41-51 W418.88': 
9) N 25-01-01 W86.21'; 
10) N42-55-03 E 77.83'; 
11) N 60-45-04 W 57.31'; 
12) S S8-18-36 W 252.39'; 
13) N 90-00-00 W 90.00'; 
14) N 45-00~OO W 113.14': 
15) N 78-25-38 W300.60'; 
16) N 55-43-23 E 185.00'; 

,- 17) N 86-10-11 E 448.71'; 

18) N 13-01-14 E 200.97' to -the place ,of beginning. 
Containing 7.781 -acre. more or leS8. 

. ' 

. 'I . 
; ". .: 

- - ".. . 

-, 

.~ 

http:R=1383.36
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EXHIBIT A 

(Page 2) 

·10-2 
Beginning at a point · in the center of Dunk .Freeland Road, .said 

1· 

point also being the end of the N 13-22-18 E 620.29' line of the 

Carl and Betty MaIm property as recorded arnongthe land records of 

Baltimore County in Liber S.M. 58 Folio a and titled "MaIm 

Property, Lot 2", thence binding on said line reversely .and 

continuing the following courses and distances: 

1. 	 S 13-22-18 W620.29' to an Iron Pipe found; 

2. 	 N22-S4-40 W243.04' to an Iron Pipe found; 

3. 	 N 14-22-52 E 135.00'; . 

4. N 22-45-56 E 261.40'; 


5 • . S 66-05-05 E 433.38'; 


6. 	 N 49-25-04E 30.00' to a point in the center of Dunk 

Freeland Road; 

7. · 	 thence by a curve to the right having a radius of 

lS2.43',arc of 103.26', and a . chord bearing of 

S 21-10-30 E and a distance of 101.30'; 

8. 	 thence continuing along the center of . Dunk Freeland 

Road S 1-46-08 E 13.14' to the place .of beginning. 

Containing 4.362 acres more or less. 
o 

A: \gray.cIt. 
hr 10120194 

. . :.. 
. " .•.. :. .. 

. . .~~ . ' 
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r.i~ (,'fP 

:WII. 

.~lq.OI 

W!J1I9 

I);s/nl)uliol!: 1'I!l~. -Clerk'. Office I Csn.!/Y -SDAT I Pi1k, Pre()I'" IoOC.(;C.2()D (71114/ 
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, I I 
N~ CONSIDERl ION 1 Ii 
NO TITLE EXA~ NATION MADE Or REQj'iESTED 

Tax 10 NQ. 22"~20941 &22~201l4Z 
, . ti ,. 

THI.S DEE , Made thi5 ~ ay of! I 20~ by and between' 
·JERRY LEE GR4 ,of the.County 0 Balti~ ore, State of Maryland, of the first part, 
and CARL S. fI{I LM' and BETTY ELSO! MALM, his parents, of the County of 
~altlmore, Stat~ I f Maryland, of th sec01~ part. . 

... :1 
. ~" l! 

.WITNESS TH, That in consid ration 10f the natural love and affection as a gIft 
between chilp an parents and othe~gOOd ! ~nd yaluable considerations this day paid~ 
the receipt of wh c:h is herebr: ackno leJdg~~, the said JERRY LEE GRAY, does hereby 

·grant and convey unto the saId CAR S. M~~LM and BETTY NELSON MALM, husband 
and wif~, as ten. nts by the entiretl~s, thet i8sslgns, the eurvivor of them and to the 
survivor's perso; " representatives fnd aS11\9n8, in fee simple, all that lot of ground, 
situate, lying an: being in Baltimor Cou~W, State of Maryland, and described as 

follows, that is ~1 say: . i! . 
: ! !I 

. I!: 
SEe EXHIBIT "A" ATI'ACH~D HERETO AND MADE A PART 

HEREOF. 'I! 
I . 

BEl: G the same props whiJ bby Dead dated August 25, 1994 
and recorq d 'smong the land ReCOr\l~ of Baltimore County in, liber SM 
No. 10811, folio 720, was 9 nted uhd conveyed by Carl S. Marm and 
Betty Nel~n Malr)'l untoJer Lee G; ·~y. . 

. :i 
. . . SUS ECT TO . Deed 0 Trusj:: dated December 3, f999 and 

recorded 'd ong the Land Ree rds oj iBaltimore County in Libar SM No. 
. 14204, fol~o 506, from Jarryee G~~y .to Joseph A. Dressel, 1\1 and C. 
. Richar~ B~I', Trustees fClr ~api 01 Moi.~gage Ban~El~ !nc., B~neficiary, in 

the pnnCI~al ball!nce , bemg ~~, 6b ~ich said debt the 
grantees ry rein 'assume and vena~.t to repay~cordance ~ith the 
terms of s~ d Deed of Trust an~ Note !~nd they further ilgree to be bound 
,by all the! erms and covenapts of~ald Deed of Trust and Note as.1
evl~enc8 b their signatures hrreto. !i . 

i !i 

TOGETHE ' with the bUildings~and i~,~rovements thereupon erected, 'made or ' 
being 'end all and [ very the rights, all ys, w~vs, waters, privileges, appurtenances and 
advantages, 10 tlit same belonging. r i~ a1,ywlse appertaining. . 

, : I' . 
. ! J: 

.. ~.,. . .,. TO HAVE iND TO !:IOLD ths~said Id;i of. gr,ou[ld and premises I,Into, the seid 
'CARL S. MALM : ilifsem :NELSO ;v!xQ0: husband and'wife, ' a's ' te~iil1ts 'byth8 
entireties, their : ssigns, the survi or of l ~hem and to the survivo'r's ·personal 
representatives 8 : d assigns, In fee sirpie. 1:: 

. ..'. I L. ' . ' :. ::,, ':'" .. .. 
: AND the party of th6. first!part hi~reby covenants that he ha~ riot done or , "', 

·s'uffered to be any act, matter ~r thirl~ whatsoever to encumber the propertY , •'." 
~ I ' . t I • ~. : r 

I 11 , , '. \ ' 
il­
. " ~ ; 

; I 

.,... 931 31'q'lS-TJ\t 

Book 14922 

•...!::! .' 

' , .' , . 
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. .Jj':- ' ii
", 

1\ 
1\ 

hereby C?nveyed that he will warrart sped!~IIY the property granted and that she will 
execute such fu her assurances of rhe sa~l!1e as may be requisite. 

: ~ Ii 
WITNESS he hands and seal of s, f grantor and grantees. 

l j~J<~CM1 (SEAL)
I Jer~¥ Lee Gray (~ 

l i 

~~~~~,,-{SEALJ
, Carl' S. Maim v 

I ' 

, 0~ ,l'f/dm (SEAL)
8e,~ 

I, i', I 

6:vV\ ~'"! Pr Q,41\.\,.\,....,c:>r c: ,to wit: 
I ; i 

, I HEREBY ' ERTIFY, That on t~is~~ay of rJO\! , 2D.E£ bef'Clr~ 
me, the subscri~ r, a Notary PUbIiC~f th~ IState of Maryland, personally, appeared 
JERRY,LEE GRAt known to me (0 SBtiSfl¥torllY proven) to be one of the personsI 

whose name is ~ ubscribed 'to the Ithln Inlltrument and acknowledged ' that she 
executed the sam for the purposes iherein , ~ontained, and In my presence signed and 
sealed the ssma_ ' 'I! ' 

, 

, i Ii 
I ;1,

WHEREOF, , hereunto set my hand and offIcial seal. 
Ii 

I to wit: 

My Comm'..'on L~, 

Book 14928 419 

. ,.. 
. 1 4 , 

, ,"j 

'.' :.' 
" 

http:11/2~.al
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j : • 

i­

i ,, , 
I I 

. In accord~ ce with Real pr)erty s ,!etlon 3-1 04(f) , this is to certify that the 
within instrumeri was prepared und1r the Jl!!pervislon of the undersigned, an attorney 
duly admitted td raetlc8 before thelcourt[tt Appea's of Maryland , 

. I ', .. ' ~i~~ I Mic "'a""e'::::,::..F.-v-e....l""ea~/..:..J.;:r;..::.,::;;;....=;...-"-t~A-tt-or-n-e-y--

Ii " I!RETURN TO: . II 
. Michaei F: Delea.i Jr., P.A. ! : 

" 1 
400 Allegheny A nUB 

Towson, Maryls II 
I. 

(410) 82,..-5454: II,I 
Ii
II 
II" 
II 
I: 
II 
" 

II 
[I
J 

'.. " j: 
1\ J ~.. I 

t1.-­
I: 

I· l 
II 
I' 

Ii 
i\I' 
,I 

11 ., 
:1I· ,! 

_. !
I 

. ,, 
: 
I 

! 

I i 
I:. .' ..( . 

:," .~'; "-;: .;:' ~ . . ~L,,:, ':'~': ' . .,: ',.' ~'.: . .':.. .' L\Md1ittrttc ':·'1 *·;'· ~:!_jaF.i*5?±itsiu;(ri 
I 
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I, 

EXHIBIT A'I 

I 	 ii'4, 	 ' , I ,; 

Begl"nlno flU tit. llime at palnl In the vent.r ~f Dunk i~'••IlII1d ROllld at lI11II end af II,. N 13·01·14 e 38.7B· 
' .. IInlll 0' Lot II •• "town ani h••ubdlvll'an plat ,Idad ·M~I!I1 Pruperty· .nd rlllaorded unanll tJ.. Imd raaord. of 

BIllIlIm",. Cauney '" Ptat , ok a.M. '88 F.II'o ao~, tb.n~,' aontlnulng Ih. fDn.,,,,,lnll 01:>"'",111. lind dl...qoa.: 
1t 888-48·8 I! 10.72': (P 8 -'ie -3e!: 
~ 884-411·1 e 881.73'; S' 't -Cft;-te, : : . 
31 N 48-01-3 11.38': IN ' o,~e Ii<j. -).-11 
41 n .. 1383, 8. A-aO.BO. d'd 1(111-8 .oIS·36->t3 E 280.37'; 
81 8,40.34--8 1182"~'1 40- 3'111<, !! 
6J , IS 49-2S~ W 30.00; ~~ -2S1'~~ !, 
7J N 88-011·0 
BI N 7"1-41·8 
91 	 N 2E1-01-O 
10/ 	 N 42·&r;.o 
111 N 80.-&8 
12/ 886-18-3 

,13) N BO-oO-o 
14, ' N 48·00-0 
181 	 N 78-2B~ 
,., 	 • ........ 


8l. (0-11' 
17) N 811-10-11 'I! 448.77'; I 

, , 18) N 13·01-14'e 200••7' Co thlll plllcnl of bs'~lnnl'lg• 
.. Cgn"'nln~ 7.'7.81 'sCIre. mo ., or 1..11; i i: 

W 43~.38'1 O'OBl-OB ' 

W 41B.88'; 77 ....1I+.~1 

W 88.21'; "1..\3 "01.1", 

E 71.B3': ~<.·~-b~ 
W 17.31': uO-'l~jo'l 
W 282.39': 5("-'8 h5 
W 90.00': 20 '(]f) -ifo 
W '113.14';, ~ -clO-oIo 
W 300.88'; 79. ~>'II 
• " •. ocr: S ~_'". ( 

.' ! ! 

i:1149,,7 :,' I! 

001 492"8 ~;a.~J 


. ::: " , 

. 
8.glllolnp_at. point ,In the antllt.,f Dunk Fra"'~'nd naal~...14 pol"t 11110 bllng ~. and 01 lb. N 73·22·18 E 
nU.29"lIni of 1ff.'CIif ' ...I~hn prtJpwty a,,"~~1Id 1In8dlg the LDnd neoania 0' a.ltIrnoM Cou.nty In 
UbtoT a,M, 88 Fallo 8 lind t Ued ·MaImPropwrty. lot 2 4 

, tl1enlll binding an • .rd nn, ...v....1y and oontlnulng 
the followtng Gaun•• md ' tlllna": I!! 

, ' 1, S 73·22·18 W 820.29 • to an Iron PIpe (munds 
2. 	 N 22·114-4 W.243.04' to In Ira~ PI". f\~nd: 
3. H 74-22·8 Ii 138.00': ' i; 


4, N 22-48·8 E 281.40'1 !: 

B. Ii 88-0&-0& 8433.38'1 [ : ' 

tI. N 411-a&· ',I ::Io.co' ,10 I palm ~ 11.8 a~~I" of bunk F,eeland RDm.: ' 

1; thtnae by • awv. to cha lighl hal(!nll a r~'dlua of 112.43'. aros of 103.211'. and. chard ball,rllIlJ 


of 8 21-10. 0 I! and. dI.tanoe Clf 10',~"1 
a. 	 Utm\at tIOI1 ulng IIICng U.. !IIInt,," ai Duilk Fnaland Road II 1-48008 E 73.14' 10 the pia.,. 0' 

b.glnnlnll. ' ' :!I ' 
CQnlalnlnlll4.3B2 acrilinD. or I.... 'II 6r-ltB-08 


!! 
(, 


i : . 
" 	

, 

i: 

1 ~-7. -~Z ,- -, 
l..'l..li -~~ 

S (,- -o~ 

~ ~ -'4C.-oll 
• H . 

,I 
l''; ! 	 I' 
I,, 

I 
: 1 

I! 
I ' I: 
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Cah:u.I!ltlons 

Descrlptlon of 
Property 

OO U[ q928 li2·2 
I!;.i 

s.m 
211.00 
25.11 

Rcrt t 7B3iD 
B1U 15« 

HHSam 

SDAT requIres t:~:;~h==;:;,;;;=~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~=====~====j8ubmi:ssion 01 all r 
applicable informatJon. '~~;=::::;h;;;;~~~~~~~~! ~~~~======~~~~~~~~~~jA mllllimum of 40 I 
. chaQlC1eru win be 

. Indexadin accorclance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~========~ ~lth the priority cited In 

. RBal Property Artlclo 
.Section 3-104(g)(3)(1). ' 

Translemtd 
.From 

Tranaferred 

To 

Other Nnrtl8l1 

'. IX! S .. IndllXlld 

Conbu:tlMall 

Information 

":(-1 • 
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Southern Comer of existin welling 
detennined to be rear of dwelli 

Variance Necessary: 

a variance from BCZR § lAOS.6 .S.a (3) 
pennit the southern comer of the xisting home 
to be located 18 feet from the isting rear lot 
line 

Western Comer of existing dwelling 
detennined to be rear ofdwelling 

No Variance Necessary 

SUMMARY OF RELIEF REQUESTED - Case No. 02-491-SPHA 

IF REQUESTED SPECIAL HEARING RELIEF IS GRANTED: 

Southern Comer of existing dwelling 
detennined to be rear of dwelling 

V ariance Necessary: 

Comer of exis 
be rear of dwel 

dwelling 

, a variance from BCZR § lAOS.6.B.S.a (3) to 
pennit the southern comer ofthe existing home pennit the existing h 
to be located 43 feet from the reconfigured rear from the proposed lin 

lAOS.6.B.S .a (3) to 
to be located 42 feet 

lot line 

IFREQUESTE 'ECIAL HEARING RELIEF. s NOT GRANTED: 


~ PETITIONER'S 
8 EXHIBIT 
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C MaIm -Direct of Jim Grammer::January 7, 2002 Page 6 



• • 

A 

1. At existing driveway, northwesterly on Dunk Freeland Road. 


2. At existing driveway northeasterly across Dunk Freeland Road. 
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3. At existing driveway Southeasterly on Dunk Freeland Road. 


_4. Northeast elevation (front) of#21422 Dunk Freeland Road. 
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